10-30-2002

Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 JUL 2002 PATENT ONLY

10/08940 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

COVER SHEET

NLY

102265798 record the attached original documents or copy thereof

	least record the attached original documents of copy thereof
	·
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Motohiro SUZUKI; Tatsuo FUJITA; Tetsuo TERASHIMA	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi
1 1/ 07	City: Osaka State: Japan ZIP: 571-8501
3. Nature of Conveyance: 7 - 26 - 02	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? YES NO
	77 databasia Hamiles de address(es) attached.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Correction of Assignment Recordation	
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame).	
Other	
Evacution Data	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s) 10/089,401 B. Patent Number(s)	
Additional number(s) attached? YES NO	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total number of applications and patents involved; of
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Allan Ratner	
Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Medicoss. Realist & Medico	
Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 980	
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NQT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	. /
	ngligh is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
sy the Griginal accument.	/X/
Allan Patnor	Lubu 26, 2002
Allan Ratner	July 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	Date
19,717	-
Registration. No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>03</u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

No legalization required

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s)

Inventor(s) 1. Motohiro SUZUKI 2. Tatsuo FUJITA ASSIGNOR(8)/ INVENTOR(s) 3. Tetsuo TERASHIMA has made an invention entitled: Fuel Evaporation Apparatus and Catalytic Combustion Apparatus and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith; WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. ASSIGNEE (Full Name of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN and address)

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEB to ASSIGNOR of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

LS S:\ FORMS\PATENT\ASSNPFP.DOC

RECORDED: 07/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013422 FRAME: 0415